### 503914328 07/13/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3960981

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
CHRISTOPHER PAGNANELLI	07/13/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYNTROPY SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	18600 MAIN STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 260	
City:	HUNTINGTON BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 92648	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15209711

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (310)356-3845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3103728624

Email: jswan@patent-techlaw.com
Correspondent Name: JOSEPH G. SWAN, PC
Address Line 1: 1334 PARKVIEW AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: MANHATTAN BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90266

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32195-3P3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH G SWAN
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph G Swan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503914328 REEL: 039151 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 07/13/2016

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which being hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Syntropy Systems, LLC, a California limited liability company having a place of business at 18600 Main Street, Suite 260, Huntington Beach, CA 92648 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent titled "Multi-Mode Sampling/Quantization Converters"

	filed on	and assigned U.S. Serial No
part, c have b Invent the Ur	continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue been or shall be filed in the United Sta tions; and in and to all original and rei	a and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in- , and all other applications for Letters Patent which tes and all foreign countries on any of said ssued patents which have been or shall be issued in an any of said Inventions; and in and to all rights of ted States application; and
name; succes this A reissur assign assign the his assign patent for pat	and that, when requested, without chassors, assigns and legal representatives assignment, the undersigned will exect and all other patent applications on ments, powers of attorney and other particles, and representatives, all facts known story thereof; and generally do everythes or representatives shall consider desprotection for said Inventions and for	receive Letters Patent for said Inventions in its own arge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of te all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, any and all said Inventions; execute all rightful oaths, apers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, to the undersigned relating to said Inventions and ing possible which said Assignee, its successors, irable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper vesting title to said Inventions and all applications s, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal
assign conve	ment, grant mortgage, license, or othe yed has been made to others by the un- expressed is possessed by the unders	
Name	Christopher Pagnanelli	7/13/16 Witness
	Our 1910 busine 1, agricum	Signature

Page 1 of 1